

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 9789-9799/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/11/2007 in MFA No. 8444, 8447-
8455 and 8457 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

DIV.MANAGER,NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BASAVARAJ & ORS.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1-11(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Minakshi Midha, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

List along with the record of Civil Appeal No. 4765 of

2000.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master